" Pursuant to Mass General Law 200A, Stephen J. Gilligan, Treasurer for the Town of Arlington hereby serves notices of names of persons or vendors appearing
. to be owners of funds held by the Town of Arlington, MA and deemed abandoned. To claim funds, a written request is required. Information required is
acknowledgement of ownership, full name, and current mailing address. Request can be sent to kreilly@town.arlington.ma.us, or mailed to Karen Reilly,

Robbins Memorial Town Hall, 730 Massachusetts Avenue, Arlington, MA 02476. Amounts not claimed by August 8, 2016 will be deemed abandoned.

Notice of names of persons appearing to be owners of funds held by Arlington, MA, and deemed abandoned

NAME
Abbott, Susan

Allen, Estate of James

Ampe, James Michael

Bienkowski, Jeffrey M.

Bouboulis, Michael H.

Burns, Estate of Edward
Burns, Estate of Edward

Champas, Christos
Choate Lane LLC
Choate Lane LLC

Consuelo, Estate of Arias

Corey, Brian
Duryea Jr., David C.
Flood, Jack
Furdinand, Barbara
Gerig, Marcia
Giannino, Anthony
Giannino, Anthony
Gine,Roser A.
Gusley, Joseph
Hanley, Jonathan
lantosca, Maria
Jihjang, Padma
Karki, Bishnu Kumar

AMOUNT
$10.59
$300.00
$21.88
$22.08
$6.32
$600.00
$600.00
$17.00
$16.87
$25.47
$33.05
$35.70
$8.13
$39.00
$20.00
$10.00
$1.00
$16.73
$5.09
$80.00
$11.50
$11.94
$37.50
$28.44

NAME

Kaytyan, Nilsa
Kelland, Cheryl
Kelland, Cheryl
Kelland, Cheryl
Laing, Orcharado S.
Laing, Orcharado S.
Lavalle, Erin

Lee, Daniel C.
Liang, Zhongliang
Lowre, Howard
McCadden, Thomas

McGarry lll, James F.

McHugh, David T.
Meyer, Jaclyn

Mount Auburn Lifeline

Murphy, Jessica

Rubino, Florence
Saledas, George

Shoto, Helen La

Tiam, Kaihua

Wilfert, James D/B/A Prentiss Realty Tr
Winchester Physicians Assn

Yamaguchi, Junpei
Zwieniecki, Maciej

AMOUNT
$250.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$10.16
$10.72
$30.04
$5.83
$17.92
$16.16
$7.50
$6.16
$80.00
$8.50
$90.00
$5.53
$47.15
$32.90
$33.51
$23.75
$11.56
$5.26
$42.19
$33.75
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