

Pursuant to Mass General Law 200A, Stephen J. Gilligan, Treasurer for the Town of Arlington hereby serves notices of names of persons or vendors appearing to be owners of funds held by the Town of Arlington, MA and deemed abandoned. To claim funds, a written request is required. Information required is acknowledgement of ownership, full name, and current mailing address. Request can be sent to <u>kreilly@town.arlington.ma.us</u>, or mailed to Karen Reilly, Robbins Memorial Town Hall, 730 Massachusetts Avenue, Arlington, MA 02476. Amounts not claimed by August 8, 2016 will be deemed abandoned.

## Notice of names of persons appearing to be owners of funds held by Arlington, MA, and deemed abandoned

NAME	AMOUNT	NAME	AMOUNT
Abbott, Susan	\$10.59	Kaytyan, Nilsa	\$250.00
Allen, Estate of James	\$300.00	Kelland, Cheryl	\$70.00
Ampe, James Michael	\$21.88	Kelland, Cheryl	\$70.00
Bienkowski, Jeffrey M.	\$22.08	Kelland, Cheryl	\$70.00
Bouboulis, Michael H.	\$6.32	Laing, Orcharado S.	\$10.16
Burns, Estate of Edward	\$600.00	Laing, Orcharado S.	\$10.72
Burns, Estate of Edward	\$600.00	Lavalle, Erin	\$30.04
Champas, Christos	\$17.00	Lee, Daniel C.	\$5.83
Choate Lane LLC	\$16.87	Liang, Zhongliang	\$17.92
Choate Lane LLC	\$25.47	Lowre, Howard	\$16.16
Consuelo, Estate of Arias	\$33.05	McCadden, Thomas	\$7.50
Corey, Brian	\$35.70	McGarry III, James F.	\$6.16
Duryea Jr., David C.	\$8.13	McHugh, David T.	\$80.00
Flood, Jack	\$39.00	Meyer, Jaclyn	\$8.50
Furdinand, Barbara	\$20.00	Mount Auburn Lifeline	\$90.00
Gerig, Marcia	\$10.00	Murphy, Jessica	\$5.53
Giannino, Anthony	\$1.00	Rubino, Florence	\$47.15
Giannino, Anthony	\$16.73	Saledas, George	\$32.90
Gine,Roser A.	\$5.09	Shoto, Helen La	\$33.51
Gusley, Joseph	\$80.00	Tiam, Kaihua	\$23.75
Hanley, Jonathan	\$11.50	Wilfert, James D/B/A Prentiss Realty Tr	\$11.56
lantosca, Maria	\$11.94	Winchester Physicians Assn	\$5.26
Jihjang, Padma	\$37.50	Yamaguchi, Junpei	\$42.19
Karki, Bishnu Kumar	\$28.44	Zwieniecki, Maciej	\$33.75